# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Woh Hup Food Industries Pte Ltd		09/05/2006	COMPANY: SINGAPORE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cerebos Pacific Limited	
Street Address:	400 Orchard Road #11-12	
Internal Address:	Orchard Towers	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	238875	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: SINGAPORE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2119097	
Registration Number:	2138268	A QUALITY PRODUCT OF WOH HUP
Registration Number:	2166861	WOHHUP
Registration Number:	2166836	WOH HUP
Registration Number:	2170206	A QUALITY PRODUCT OF WOH HUP
Registration Number:	2171787	WOH HUP
Registration Number:	2217639	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-205-8000

Email: mailroom@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: James M. Slattery

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

TRADEMARK REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0139

900076128

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 James M. Slattery

 Signature:
 /James M. Slattery/

 Date:
 05/07/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=2007-05-04 Assignment for seven trademarks#page1.tif source=2007-05-04 Assignment for seven trademarks#page2.tif source=2007-05-04 Assignment for seven trademarks#page3.tif source=2007-05-04 Assignment for seven trademarks#page4.tif

-1-

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 5 day of September Two Thousand and Six (2006)

between Woh Hup Food Industries Pte Ltd (a company incorporated in Singapore) of 265

Pandan Loop Singapore 128438 (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part and Cerebos

Pacific Limited (a company incorporated in Singapore) of 400 Orchard Road #11-12 Orchard

Towers Singapore 238875 (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the Registered Proprietor of the trade marks in United States of

America particulars of which are set out in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter called "the Trade

Marks") and has agreed to assign the same to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter

mentioned.

**NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH** as follows:

In pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of S\$1 now paid by the

Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor hereby assigns

unto the Assignee:

1. All the right, title and interest in the Trade Marks (including but not limited to all property

rights, all statutory and common law rights) TOGETHER with the goodwill of the business

relating to the goods in respect of which the Trade Marks are registered TO HOLD the

same unto the Assignee absolutely.

2. The Assignor covenants to execute all such documents, forms and authorisations and depose

to or swear any declarations or oaths as may be required by the Registrar of Trade Marks for

absolute vesting full right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks, including the right to institute and maintain proceedings against any person in respect of acts of infringement of the Trade Marks prior to the date of the Assignment or hereafter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have set their hands the day and year first above written.

EXECUTED BY	LIM KIN NAM	)	
	(Name)	)	
duly appointed for a	nd on behalf of	)	
Woh Hup Food Ind	ustries Pte Ltd	)	May
		) _	The grant
			(Signature) Title: Director
in the presence of: -			
(Oil	_		
Name: Melissa Ko Title: Assistant M	h Oiteen anager, Legal		
EXECUTED BY	ЕІЛ КОІКЕ	)	
	(Name)	)	
duly appointed for a	nd on behalf of	)	
Cerebos Pacific Lin	nited	)	
		) .	
			(Signature) Title: President & Chief Executive Officer
in the presence of: -			
<b>N</b>			
Konew	C. La C. La		
Name: Kaven Tay Title: Senior Exe			
SOLVIOR LAD	will of Legen		

## SCHEDULE OF TRADE MARKS IN THE NAME OF

## Woh Hup Food Industries Pte Ltd

S. No.	Country	Appl/Regn. No.	Mark	Class
1.	USA	2119097	Woh Hup in Chinese Characters & Device	30
2.	USA	2138268	A Quality Product of Woh Hup & Device	30
3.	USA	2166861	Woh Hup & Chinese Characters & Device	30
4.	USA	2166836	Woh Hup & Device	30
5.	USA	2170206	A Quality Product of Woh Hup & Device	29 & 30
6.	USA	2171787	Woh Hup & Device	29 & 30
7.	USA	2217639	Woh Hup in Chinese Characters & Device	30, 33

# DATED THIS 5 DAY OF September 2006

Between

Woh Hup Food Industries Pte Ltd

And

Cerebos Pacific Limited

### TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

Lee & Lee

Advocates & Solicitors 168 Robinson Road #25-01 Capital Tower Singapore 068912

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/07/2007 REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0144